## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on May 5, 2021, the Snohomish County Council adopted Ordinance 21-017, which shall be effective May 20, 2021. A summary is as follows:

## ORDINANCE NO. 21-017

## SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM; AWARDING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS; AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH GRANT RECIPIENTS REGARDING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS

Section 1. The County Council hereby adopts the foregoing recitals as findings of fact and conclusions as if set forth in full herein.

Section 2. The County Council approves the recommendation of the Ad-Hoc Committee for the Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program regarding the distribution of the Grant Funds and authorizes the distribution of those funds in the manner described in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

Section 3. The County Council authorizes the County Executive to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and French Slough Flood Control District for Flood Damage Reduction in the form set forth as <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto.

Section 4. The County Council authorizes the County Executive to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and Stillaguamish Flood Control District for Flood Damage Reduction in the form set forth as <u>Exhibit C</u> hereto.

**Copies of the Ordinance:** To request copies of the ordinance, please call 425-388-3494, 1-800-562-4367 x3494, TDD 1-800-877-8339; or e-mail <u>Contact.Council@snoco.org</u>. The ordinance is also available on the County webpage at <u>https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar</u> or <u>https://snohomish.legistar.com</u>.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021.

Asst. Clerk of the Council

Publish: May 21, 2021

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: Council SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Public Works 107024